

|
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4563/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in CWP No.13506/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Santhana Laxmi Balan,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce copies of the orders passed by the Single Judge and the High Court in cases filed by Surinder Singh, the other Mali, who according to the petitioner has already been re-instated despite the fact that his writ petition and the L.P.A were dismissed by the High Court. He also seeks time to produce a copy of the order by which the said Surinder Singh has been taken back in service. Post after six weeks. Needful may be done in the meanwhile.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|