

(
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4563/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in CWP No.13506/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A No. (C/delay in filing SLP,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Ms. Santha Luxmi Balan,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice on condonation of delay as also on special
leave petition.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master