

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16547 of 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SURENDER SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 22.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

**Issue notice on condonation of
delay as also on special leave
petition."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through Regd. AD. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper-Books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR